highest bidder. No bids were received and pursuant to Florida Statute 197.502(7) the property was placed onthe List of Lands
Available for Taxes.

NOW, this 8th day of October, 2004, the County of Marion, State of Florida, in consideration of the sum of

($2,775.80) Two thousand seven hundred seventy-five dollars and 80 cents, being the amount required by the Laws of

Florida does hereby sell to: Edmond Lamour whose address is 4359 N.W. 5 Avenue; Oakland Park, FL 33309 the

following lands situated in the County and State and described as follows:

SEC 18 TWP 15 RGE 22